
From: James Schramski
To: Murphy, Elizabeth (she/her/hers); r5hearingclerk; gabozzer; Coyle, Ann; Mittermaier, Adam
Cc: Adamiec, James; DiCosmo, Nefertiti; Persoon, Carolyn; Martinez, Isidra; Weatherspoon, Darlene; Greenhagen,

Andrew (he/him/his); Mailloux, Jason (EGLE); Grange, Juliane (she/her/hers)
Subject: RE: [External] RE: Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Riverside Energy Michigan, LLC (Traverse City,

Michigan); Docket number SDWA-05-2023-0004
Date: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 2:07:52 PM

Received, thank you.
 
Regards,
 
Jim Schramski | Chief Operating Officer
Riverside Energy Group
+1 231 995 4080 office
+1 231 492 7231 mobile
Click here for legal notice
 

From: Murphy, Elizabeth (she/her/hers) <Murphy.Elizabeth@epa.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 3:07 PM
To: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov>; James Schramski <jschramski@riversideem.com>;
gabozzer <gabozzer@krlawtc.com>; Coyle, Ann <coyle.ann@epa.gov>; Mittermaier, Adam
<mittermaier.adam@epa.gov>
Cc: Adamiec, James <Adamiec.James@epa.gov>; DiCosmo, Nefertiti <dicosmo.nefertiti@epa.gov>;
Persoon, Carolyn <persoon.carolyn@epa.gov>; Martinez, Isidra <Martinez.Isidra@epa.gov>;
Weatherspoon, Darlene <weatherspoon.darlene@epa.gov>; Greenhagen, Andrew (he/him/his)
<Greenhagen.Andrew@epa.gov>; Mailloux, Jason (EGLE) <MaillouxJ@michigan.gov>; Grange,
Juliane (she/her/hers) <Grange.Juliane@epa.gov>
Subject: [External] RE: Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Riverside Energy Michigan,
LLC (Traverse City, Michigan); Docket number SDWA-05-2023-0004
 
Confirming receipt
 
Thank you,
Beth Murphy
 
Elizabeth W. Murphy, MPH
(she/her/hers)
Supervisor, Section 3
Water Enforcement & Compliance Assurance Branch
US Environmental Protection Agency
77 W. Jackson Blvd.
Mail Code ECW-15J
Chicago, IL 60604-3590
Murphy.Elizabeth@epa.gov
phone: (312) 353-4227
1-800-621-8431 x 34227
fax:  (312) 980-8745

Report Environmental Violations  - EPA seeks your help! Please let us know about potentially harmful environmental
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activities in your community or workplace.
 
ECHO Notify provides weekly email notifications of changes to enforcement and compliance data in ECHO.
Notifications are tailored to the geographic locations, facility IDs, and notification options that you select.
 

From: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 5, 2023 11:00 AM
To: jschramski@riversideem.com; gabozzer <gabozzer@krlawtc.com>; Coyle, Ann
<coyle.ann@epa.gov>; Mittermaier, Adam <mittermaier.adam@epa.gov>
Cc: Adamiec, James <Adamiec.James@epa.gov>; Murphy, Elizabeth (she/her/hers)
<Murphy.Elizabeth@epa.gov>; DiCosmo, Nefertiti <dicosmo.nefertiti@epa.gov>; Persoon, Carolyn
<persoon.carolyn@epa.gov>; Martinez, Isidra <Martinez.Isidra@epa.gov>; Weatherspoon, Darlene
<weatherspoon.darlene@epa.gov>; Greenhagen, Andrew (he/him/his)
<Greenhagen.Andrew@epa.gov>; Mailloux, Jason (EGLE) <MaillouxJ@michigan.gov>; Grange,
Juliane (she/her/hers) <Grange.Juliane@epa.gov>
Subject: Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Riverside Energy Michigan, LLC (Traverse
City, Michigan); Docket number SDWA-05-2023-0004
 
Dear James Schramski,
 
The attached Consent Agreement and Final Order will be effective on August 7, 2023, and will be
filed on that date with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5. Also attached are a cover letter
and certificate of service. Please confirm receipt of this email.
 
Thank you,
Juliane Grange
 
Juliane Grange
Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Planning and Administrative Staff
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
Phone 312-886-9868
Email grange.juliane@epa.gov
 

*** NOTICE: This came from an external source. Use caution when
replying, clicking links, or opening attachments. ***
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